

## **Site Supervisor Display Units**DISCONTINUATION of the 4.3-Inch Touchscreen

EOL#1901 Rev 1 08-JANUARY-2019

**NOTIFICATION:** Discontinuation of the Site Supervisor 4.3-Inch Touchscreen

part numbers 818-9022 and 818-9023

**EFFECTIVE DATE:** 08-JAN-2019

**EOL REASON:** Replacement product now available.

LAST PURCHASE DATE:No longer availableLAST SHIP DATE:No longer availableCONTACT:Emerson Sales Dept.

**ACTION REQUIRED:** Discontinuation of the following Site Supervisor 4.3-Inch Touchscreen Units, part numbers

818-9022 and 818-9023 replaced by the Site Supervisor 10.1-Inch Display Unit effective

January 08, 2019.

## Table 1 – End-of-Life (EOL) Product Description and Replacement Product Information

Part Number of EOL Product	Product Description	Replacement Product Part Number	Replacement Product Description
818-9022 818-9023	Site Supervisor 4.3-Inch Touchscreen Units	818-7240	Site Supervisor 10.1-Inch Display Unit

Notable differences of the replacement 10.1-Inch Display, part number 818-7240:

- The replacement Display has different mounting requirements.
- The replacement Display comes with a power supply.

For additional information contact Sam Smith, Product Manager.

Emerson 1065 Big ShantyRoad NW. Suite 100, Kennesaw, GA 30144 770-425-2724 • www.emerson.com

The contents of this publication are presented for informational purposes only and they are not to be construed as warranties or guarantees, express or implied, regarding the products or exices described herein or their useor applicability. Emerson Climate Technologies Retail Solutions, Inc. and/or its affiliates (collectively "Emerson"), reserves the right to modify the designs or excifications of such products at any time without notice. Emerson does not assume responsibility for these lection, useor maintenance of any product. Responsibility for proper selection, use and maintenance of any product remains solely with the purchaser and end-user.

Emerson is a trademark of Emerson Electric Co. ©2019 Emerson Climate Technologies Retail Solutions, Inc. All rights reserved

